09/05/2023 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM837046

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RAVEN ENGINEERED FILMS, INC.		07/20/2022	Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIAFLEX, INC.	
Street Address:	205 EAST 6TH STREET	
City:	SIOUX FALLS	
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	57104	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4195354	ABSOLUTE BARRIER	
Registration Number:	5379062	APIAC	
Registration Number:	1192541	CANVEX	
Registration Number:	2053975	DURA SKRIM	
Registration Number:	5824877	DURASKRIM	
Registration Number:	4002154	FEEDFRESH	
Registration Number:	5100898	FLEXFORM	
Registration Number:	4882931	HYDRAFLEX CONTAINMENT SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	4965050	HYDRO-CAP	
Registration Number:	1014712	RUFCO	
Registration Number:	5266728	SEALFRESH	
Registration Number:	2712255	VAPORBLOCK UNDERSLAB VAPOR RETARDER	
Registration Number:	4002175	VAPORSAFE	
Registration Number:	5365052	WEATHER BEATER	
Registration Number:	2321547	WEATHERBEATER	
Registration Number:	4999064	ZILIANT	
Serial Number:	97423832	VIAFLEX	
Serial Number:	97459277	V VIAFLEX	
Serial Number:	97459267	VVIAFLEX	
		TRADEMARK TRADEMARK	

REEL: 008188 FRAME: 0242

900798107

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97448439	WEEDFRESH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123393061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123736900 **Email:** tmg@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: Schwegman, Lundberg, & Woessner

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2938

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer Kerber

SIGNATURE: /Jennifer Kerber/

DATE SIGNED: 09/05/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Name Change#page1.tif source=Certificate of Name Change#page2.tif source=Certificate of Name Change#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008188 FRAME: 0243

B0226-1405 07/20/2022 12:45PM Rec'd by SD S

Secretary of State Office 500 E Capitol Ave Pierre, SD 57501 (605)773-4845 corpinfo@state.sd.us

APPLICATION FOR AMENDED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION SDCL 47-1A-1006, 47-1A-120.2

FILING FEE: \$60

Make check payable to SECRETARY OF STATE

The Business Corporation named below, adopts the following Amended Articles of Incorporation pursuant to SDCL 47-1A.

SDCL 47-1A.	
1. The Name and Business ID of the corporation is:	
Raven Engineered Films, Inc.	DB150639
Name (Note: This must be the exact corporate name as registered	ed.) Business ID
2. Date the Articles of Incorporation have been amend	led on: July 20, 2022
3. The amendment to the Articles of Incorporation has	been:
Adopted by the Incorporators or the E	Board of Directors and shareholder approval not required.
Adopted by the shareholders as requ	ired by SDCL 47-1A and by the Articles of Incorporation.
Recognized as necessary and is bein	g filed pursuant to SDCL 47-1A-120.2.
4. The amendment to the Articles of Incorporation / or	the information required by SDCL 47-1A-120.2 is:
The application must be signed by an authorized office	er of the corporation.
No person may execute this report knowing it is false in criminal penalty (SDCL 47-1A-129; 22-39-36).	n any material respect. Any violation may be subject to a civil and/
Dated July 20, 2022	Signature of an authorized person
	Scott Wickersham
Email	Printed Name
Colournay	President
	Titlo

Domesticamendmentarticles Feb 2018

REEL: 008188 FRAME: 0244



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

STEVEN J. BARNETT, SECRETARY OF STATE JASON LUTZ, DEPUTY SECRETARY OF STATE

Viaflex, Inc. 205 E. 6TH STREET SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 July 20, 2022

Filing Acknowledgment

Please review the filing information below and notify our office immediately of any discrepancies.

Business ID: DB150639
Status: Good Standing

Filing Type: Business Corporation - Domestic

Amendment Type: Articles of Amendment Filed Date: 07/20/2022 12:45 PM

Steve Barnett Secretary of State State of South Dakota

tere Barnett

Field NameChanged FromChanged ToFiling NameRaven Engineered Films, Inc.Viaflex, Inc.

State of South Dakota

Office of the Secretary of State

Certificate of Amendment

Domestic Business Corporation

I, Steve Barnett, Secretary of State of the State of South Dakota, hereby certify that the Application for Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation for

Raven Engineered Films, Inc. changing its name to

Viaflex, Inc.

BUSINESS ID# DB150639

with an effective date of: July 20, 2022, duly signed and verified, pursuant to the provisions of the South Dakota Corporation Acts, has been received in this office and is found to conform to law.

ACCORDINGLY, and by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, I hereby issue this Certificate of Amendment and attach hereto a duplicate of the Application for Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of South Dakota, in Pierre, the Capital City, this day, July 20, 2022.

Steve Barnett

Steve Barnett Secretary of State

07/20/2022 1:01 PM

RECORDED: 09/05/2023

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008188 FRAME: 0246